November 2005 1 MIC2776
MIC2776 Micrel, Inc.
MIC2776
Micro-Power Low Voltage Supervisor
General Description
The MIC2776 is a power supply supervisor which provides
under-voltage monitoring and power-on reset generation in a
compact 5-pin SOT package. Features include an adjustable

reference. An under-voltage condition will trigger a reset sequence.
 5 5 VDD Analog (Input):  Independent supply input for internal circuitry.
Ordering Information
Part Number
Reset Output Temperature Range Package
Standard Marking Pb-Free Marking
MIC2776N-BM5 UKAA MIC2776N-YM5 UKAA Open-Drain, Active-Low / RST –40ºC to +85ºC SOT-23-5
MIC2776H-BM5 ULAA MIC2776H-YM5 ULAA Active-High, Complementary RST –40ºC to +85ºC SOT-23-5
MIC2776L-BM5 UMAA MIC2776L-YM5 UMAA Active-Low, Complementary /RST –40ºC to +85ºC SOT-23-5
November 2005 3 MIC2776
MIC2776 Micrel, Inc.
Absolute Maximum Ratings (Note 1)
Supply Voltage (VDD) .......................................–0.3V to +7V
Input Voltages (VIN, V/MR) ...............................–0.3V to +7V